Department:

ITEM

Standard Copies

City of Canon City Fee Schedule

8.5x11 BW

City Wide

$0.25 per page

AUTHORITY NOTES

8.5x 11 Color

$1.00 per page

8.5x 14 BW

$0.50 per page

8.5 x 15 Color

$1.25 per page

11x17 BW

$1.00 per page

11x17 Color

$2.00 per page

Thumb Drive $10.00
CD/DVD $5.00
Large Format Copies |17x22 BW $2.00
and printouts
22x34 BW $5.00
34x44 BW $9.00
18x24 BW $3.00
24x36 BW $5.00
36x48 BW $11.00
17x22 Color $3.00
22x34 Color $5.00
34x44 Color $10.00
18x24 Color $3.00
24x36 Color $6.00
36x48 Color $12.00

38x16 Color Shade

$10.00




Department:

ITEM

17x22 Color Shade

City Wide

$3.00

AUTHORITY NOTES

22x34 Color Shade

$6.00

34x44 Color Shade

$13.00

18x24 Color Shade

$4.00

24x36 Color Shade

$7.00

36x48 Color Shade

$15.00

Fax Receive $0.50 per page
Send $3.00 first page |$1.00 for
additional pages
Bookkeeping $25.00 Sec. 3.36.010
Charge
CORA Research/ Free first hour |$33 per hour
Redaction thereafter
BWC Footage Research and
redaction cost
Color Photos $1.00 per page |4 photos per
page
Returned Check $20.00 3.36.010
Fee
Recording Fees $13.00 for first |$5 for each Fees set by
page additional page |Fremont

County.




Department: Building Department

ITEM AUTHORITY NOTES
Contractor Licensing  |General $125.00 per license Res 13, 2020
Mechanical $125.00 per license Res 13, 2020
Trades (four $125.00 per license Res 13, 2020
licenses max)
Building Permit New . Permit Fee
Construction (See Permit Fee= Gross Area} X Res 15, 2023, 2 Multiplier
Alternative Method) Square Foot Construction is 1%
Cost x Permit Fee Multiplier
Permit Fee
Multiplier
1 o/ .
Alternative method for ) , is 1 /0_’ For
. . Permit Value x Permit Fee permit val-
calculating permit fees . Res 15, 2023, 3
) Multiplier ue see Res-
for new construction )
olution No.
15, Series
2023.
Other Projects Good faith estimate of con- Permit Fee
struction cost x permit fee Res 15, 2023, 5 Multiplier
Requiring Permits multiplier. is 1%

Inspections outside of
normal business hours

. $100.00 per hour Res 15, 2023, 7(A)
(minimum charge-two
hours)
Rei ion fees (4th
. emspe‘ctlon ees | $50.00 per hour Res 15, 2023, 7(B)
inspection and more)
Inspections for which no
fee i ificall
ce 18 spectiiea’y $50.00 per hour Res 15, 2023, 7(C)

indicated (minimum
charge-one hour)

Plan Review Fees (new
residential) (minimum 2 $50.00 per hour Res 15, 2023, 7(D)
hour charge)

Additional plan review
required by changes,

. h Res 1 7(E
additions or revisions to $50.00 per hour 8 19, 2025, 78
plans
For use of outside

1 f 1
consultants for plan Actual Costs Res 15, 2023, 7(F)

checking and
inspections, or both




Department: Building Department continued.
ITEM FEE AUTHORITY NOTES
Fence Permit Fee $75.00 Res 15, 2023, 7(G)

$75.00 Res 15, 2023. 7(H)

Demo Permit Fee

Mechanical permit

Res 15, 2023, 7(])

Valuation of Work:

Not more than

$2,000.00 $30.00
More than 5000 P 910,00 pet cach
$2,000.00 P

tion thereof.

Department: Library

Lost or Damaged
Item

Price of Item

Item Late Fine

$0.10 per day Maximum
$5.00

MakerSpace Fee

$0.50 per hour Plus material
cost.

Department: Municipal Court

Court Costs $25.00
Stay Fee $25.00
Late Fee $15.00
Default Judgement |$30.00




Department:

ITEM

Cemetery

AUTHORITY NOTES

Perpetual Care Adult Single Depth [$800.00
Spaces
Double Depth $1300.00
Ash $600.00
Child $400.00
Vets $350.00 Only in
designated
section.
Dryland Spaces Adult Space $400.00
Child Space or Ash |[$275.00
Grave Opening Adult Burials $750.00
Charges
Adult Double $850.00
Depth (17)
Second Internment |$450.00
Child Burials $450.00
Ash Burials $300.00
Disinterment Adult $3,000.00
Child $1,500.00
Ash $300.00
Foundation Fees Linear Inch $3.00 minimum $30
Vases/Pot Ends $75.00
Move /Remove $150.00 Stone
Foundation
Locate /Inspection [$100.00




Department:

ITEM

Cemetery

AUTHORITY NOTES

Container Install Concrete/Steel $300.00
Fee Vault
Fiberglass Vault $100.00
Ash Vault $100.00
Other Fees Tent $75.00
Saturday $800.00
Late Fees $300.00 After 4:00 p.m.
M-F
$300.00 After 12:00 p.m.
Sat

Department: Museum

Research:

$20.00 per hour

1 hour minimum,
includes up to 10
copies.

Photo Use Fee:

Personal Use (300

$10.00 per image

dpi)

Personal Use (600 |$20.00 per image
dpi)

Non-Profit $5.00 per image
Organization

Local New Media

$5.00 per image

Commercial /Office

$25.00 per image

Publications Under
5,000 copies

$15.00 per image

Publications 5,001
and over

$30.00 per image

Internet/Website

$100.00 per image

Television & Film

$100.00 per image




Department: Museum
ITEM AUTHORITY NOTES
Video, Compact $50.00 per
Disc Cover image
Advertising/ $100.00 per
Marketing image
Rush Fee 100% of total when
order applicable

Digital Media (CD)

$2.00 per disc

Archaeological
Curation Fees

(only applies to
held-in-trust
collections)

Administrative Fee

$50.00

Storage of Artifacts
per Archival box
(15" x 12" x 10")

$500.00

Storage of Artifacts
per 1/2 Archival
box (15" x 6" x 10")

$250.00

Storage of 1
artifact or small
collection up to

1/4 Archival Box (5
1/2"x63/4"x4

$125.00 (flat
rate)

Document Storage
Rate

$100.00 (per
linear foot)

Oversized Item

TBD




Department: Police Department

ITEM AUTHORITY NOTES
Sex Offender Initial No Fee
Registration

Quarterly $10.00

Annual $25.00

Information Update |[No Fee

VIN Inspection |Regular $20.00 per
vehicle
Certified $50.00
Bike License $2.00
Dog License Spay and Neutered [$12.50
Dogs

Un-Altered Dogs $22.50

Dangerous Dogs $22.50

Background Local $10.00 Requires

Check Valid
Government
ID

UTVv In-City Limits $50.00 per year.

Registration Residents

Non-City Residents |$100.00 per
year




Department:

ITEM

Planning and Zoning

AUTHORITY NOTES

Major Subdivision |Sketch Plan $0.00 17.09.040
Preliminary Plat $1,000 plus $10 17.09.040
per lot
Final Plat $1,5000 plus $10 17.09.040
per lot
Minor Subdivision $1,000 plus $10 17.09.050
per lot
Site Plan $350.00 17.10.020
Appeal of Site Plan [$100.00 17.10.020
Plat Vacation $250.00 17.09.070
Vacation of Right-of $500.00
-Way or Easement
Appeal or Variance $100.00 17.10.050
to Board of
Adjustment
Zone Change or $150.00 17.10.040
Code Amendment
Special Review $200.00 17.10.030
Requests
Temporary Use $50.00 Plus 17.10.020
Permit $25.00
Annual
Review
Conditional Use $100.00 17.10.020

Permit




Department:

ITEM

Sign Permit

Valuation of Sign

Planning and Zoning

AUTHORITY NOTES

17.07

$1 to $500

$15.00

$501 to $2,000

$15 for first $500,
plus $2 for each

additional $100 or
fraction thereof, to

and including
$2,000.

$2,001 to $25,000

$45 for the first
$2,000, plus $9
for each additional
$1,000 or fraction
thereof, to and
including $25,
000.

$25,001 to
$50,000

$252 for the first
$25,000, plus
$6.50 for each
additional $1,000
or fraction there
of, to and includ-
ing $50,000.

$50,001 to
$100,000

$414.50 for the
first $50,000, plus
$4.50 for each
additional $1,000
or fraction thereof,
to and including
$100,000.

Expand or
Establish Mobile
Home Park

$300.00

Plus
$5.00 per
space

17.05.020

Mobile Home
Placement and
Skirting Permit

$50.00

17.05.020




Department: Planning and Zoning

ITEM AUTHORITY NOTES
Community 5.06
Marijuana

Cultivation Facility

Phase 1 $250.00
Application Fee

Phase 2 $1,250.00
Application Fee

License Fee $1,000.00

Late Fee-Renewal [$500.00

Change in $100.00 min or
Financial Interest |actual cost if more

Department: Stormwater

Grading, Erosion Application fee $50.00 1-4.9 acres
and Sediment
Control (GESC)
permit:
$100.00 5-19.9 acres
$150.00 20-39.9 acres
$250.00 40+ acres
GESC Inspection |$50.00 1-4.9 acres
fees
$100.00 5-19.9 acres
$150.00 20-39.9 acres
$250.00 40+ acres
Drainage, Erosion $20.00 No inspection
and Sediment fees with this
Control (DESC) permit.




Department: Water/Utility Billing Department Fees

ITEM FEE AUTHORITY NOTES
Turn on $50.00 Sec. 13.08.150
Turn Off $50.00 Sec. 13.08.150
After Hours $60.00 Sec. 13.08.150
Turn On
After Hours $60.00 Sec. 13.08.150
Turn Off
Delinquent Off $60.00 Sec. 13.08.150

Sec. 13.08.220.

Delinquent Notice |$10.00 Sec. 13.08.150
Fee (Door Hangers)

Late Fee Penalty $5 for $20 < or Sec. 13.08.190

1.5% of balance Sec. 13.08.210

Final Read $15.00 Sec. 13.08.150

Sec. 13.08.240

ASAP Final Read $25.00 Sec. 13.08.150

Fee Sec. 13.08.240

Return Item $20.00 Sec. 13.08.185

Re-Read $10.00 Sec. 13.08.150

Sec. 13.08.230

3rd Re-Read $15.00 Sec. 13.08.150

Sec. 13.08.230

4th Re-Read $20.00 Sec. 13.08.150

Sec. 13.08.230

Back Flow Device |$93.00
Installation




